ALTERNATION HISTORY RECORDS 变更记录
Date
日期
Version
版本
Mark
标记
Page

20 0-5-10 A / 8 In release Doris / 2
Page 1 of 8
1. Part Numbering System):
LR  1632  J B R015
Series Name
Chip Resistor:
LR:
Tolerance
F=  ± 1%
J= ± 5 %
Package
A=4Kpcs/7”Reel
B=5Kpcs/7”Reel
C=10Kpcs/7”Reel
Resistance
 R015=15mΩ
Type Inch (mm)
FEATURE
APPLICATION
Vehicle-related equipment
All kinds of power supply equipment  AC-DC inverter  AC-DC inverter
Engines, transformers, QA equipmentn
2.
3.
4.
ide Terminal General typew
1220(0508)
1632 (0612)
2550 (1020)
3264 (1225)
R15=150mΩ
Downsizing and High rated dissipation by wide termination structure
Downsizing and space reduction
High solderability strength and reliability by wide termination stucture.
4.1 Short side electrode
Size Power
Rating
Resistance Value Range Resistance
Tolerance
Temperature
Coefficient
of Resistance Metric (Inch)
0816 (0306) 0.3W 10mΩ ±1.0% (F) ±50ppm/°C 12~500mΩ (E-12) *1
1220 (0508) 0.5W
5~9mΩ (1mΩ step) ±1.0% (F)
±2.0% (G) ±100ppm/°C
10mΩ ±1.0% (F) ±50ppm/°C 12~500mΩ (E-12) *1
1632 (0612) 0.75W
5~9mΩ (1mΩ step) ±1.0% (F)
±2.0% (G) ±100ppm/°C
10mΩ ±1.0% (F) ±50ppm/°C 12~500mΩ (E-12) *1
2550 (1020) 1.5W
5~9mΩ (1mΩ step) ±1.0% (F)
±2.0% (G) ±100ppm/°C
10mΩ ±1.0% (F) ±50ppm/°C 12~500mΩ (E-12) *1
3264 (1225) 3W
5~9mΩ (1mΩ step) ±1.0% (F)
±2.0% (G) ±100ppm/°C
10mΩ ±1.0% (F) ±50ppm/°C 12~1000mΩ (E-12) *1
50110 (2043) 5W
5~9mΩ (1mΩ step) ±1.0% (F)
±2.0% (G) ±100ppm/°C
10mΩ ±1.0% (F) ±50ppm/°C 12~1000mΩ (E-12) *1
*1  Outside the E-12 series 20mΩ, 25mΩ, 50mΩ, 200mΩ, 500mΩ can also be delivered.
3216 (1206)
Specification
4.2 Long side electrode
Size Power
Rating Resistance Value Range Resistance